FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

11-07-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK



101508299

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type X New Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Change of Name			
Corrective Document			
Reel # Other Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Primesource Building Products, Inc. 03092000			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Congress Financial Corporation			
Congress Financial corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1201 Main Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Dallas TX 75251			
Individual City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
x Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other Control of the representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Former Constitution (1997) To well the state of			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0050

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 0MB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202)	457-5210
Name	George M. Borababy, Eşq.	
Address (line 1)	PATTON BOGGS LLP	
Address (line 2)	2550 M Street, N.W.	
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20037	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • •
76004612	demark Application Number(s) Registration No. 1889598	
70004012	1009570	
	1963197	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90	.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A	Account New years by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	0-0709

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

George	Μ.	Boraba	bу

Name of Person Signing

No

Date Signed

Yes

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), or its predecessor in interest, is a party to, or has been assigned all rights by a party to, the trademark licenses listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> (collectively "trademarks") annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Congress Financial Corporation, a Texas corporation ("Grantee"), are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 26, 1998 (as heretofore or hereafter amended, modified and in effect from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), providing for extensions of credit to be made to Grantor by Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in all of the assets of Grantor, including, but not limited to, all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor under the Loan Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby assign, pledge, mortgage, convey, transfer and set over unto Grantee as security for all of the obligations of Grantor under, in respect of or in connection with the Loan Agreement, and grants to Grantee a lien on and security interest in, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or (including any renewals thereof) acquired:

- (1) each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, including, without limitation, the trademarks. trademark registrations (including any renewals thereof) and trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application;
- (2) each trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark license; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any trademark or trademark registration, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, the trademark registrations issued with respect to the trademark applications referred in <u>Schedule 1</u> and the trademarks licensed under any trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark, trademark registration or trademark licensed under any trademark licensed under any trademark license.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0052

9090.114:105744.03

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Loan Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the grant, assignment, conveyance, transfer, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

9090.114:105744.03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of March 9, 2000.

GRANTOR:

PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

Name:

Title:

Acknowledged, agreed and accepted as of the date hereof:

GRANTEE:

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (SOUTHWEST)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0054

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK § ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK §

On this godday of March, 2000, before me personally came Aul W. Mylhent, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that (she) he is the Mredibert of PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that (s) he signed his (her) name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

ENOCH RODRIGUES
Notary Public, State of New York
No: 01 RO5081409
Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Certificate Expires June 30, 2001

9090.114:105744.02

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	FIRST USE	<u>GOODS</u>
Prudential and Design	1,889,598	4/18/95		
Pru Fast Prudential Building Materials and Design	1,963,197	3/19/96		

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Prudential Metal Supply Corp. has filed a trademark application dated December 23, 1999 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademark/service mark "PLATINUM Series" used in connection with its products in its Pneumatic Construction Tool Line.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement Pa	<u>arties</u>	Date of Agreement
----------------------	---------------	-------------------

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 09/22/2000

9090.114:105744.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0056